



## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX MAIN BUILDING 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, KHATLA, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796001

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Aizawl the 26th April 2024

No.F.23019/1/2024-RD (Estt): In the interest of public service and pursuant to the DP&AR(GGC), Government of Mizoram's letter ref. No. B.16011/1/2023-DP&AR(GGC)/Pt dated 12.04.2024, the Competent Authority is pleased to designate Pu R. Zarzosanga, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary, Rural Development Department as Appellate Authority, Rural Development Department for Mipui Aw, effective immediately and until further orders

## (Sd/-R.ZARZOSANGA)

Commr & Secy. to the Govt.of Mizoram, Rural Development Department

Memo No.F.23019/1/2024-RD (Estt) : Copy to: -

Dated Aizawl, the 26th April, 2024

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram
- 2. P.S to Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3. P.S to Speaker/Ministers/Deputy Speaker/Minister of State/Leader of Opposition.
- 4. Sr. P.P.S to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram
- 5. P.S to Principal Secretary/Chief Electoral Officer/ Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary/ Special Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 6. All Administrative Departments.
- 7. Director, Rural Development Department
- 8. Director, SIRD&PR, Mizoram.
- 9. Project Director, SLMC&IAC, Mizoram
- 10. CEO, MzSRLM, Mizoram
- 11. Director, SAU, Mizoram
- 12. All Project Directors, DRDOs, Mizoram
- 13. All BDOs, Mizoram
- 14. Nodal Officer, DP&AR(GGC) for information
- 15. Officer concerned
- 16. Web Manger, Rural Development Department
- 17. Guard File.



(LALVENHIMA)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, A Rural Development Department.